Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 01)
i — (Tender notice No. 43)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi _
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 43 Dated 22-03-2017
. it ot Repair Maintenance Work of Water Supply Scheme of
3 .'t_f;der Description/name of Work / | 7, ¢, - Goth, Murad Goth, Naik Muhammad Burhi Goth, |
| S - Jangi Goth at Songal Area District Council Karachi.
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) o ]
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website e “
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 1
| 7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos |
% P - - |
8 T?Chnlt.{ll Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): B _‘
9 No ofB::d technically qualified N/A | #
N (if applicable) i i N ‘
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) N
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 10-04-2017 ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
- | N { Fi Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for I
S.No am;;:dd frm offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
_ or pdder the Bidder of cost cost rejection ‘
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 -
R ey Pay order No 19902387 |
M/S Lal!m Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
| | Enterprises 9,73,110/= | 1" Lowest |  Offer Rate Responsive | Askari Bank *l
- 1 Pay order No 08605405 |
~ | M/S Fawad Builder Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
9,73.730/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | H.B.L 4‘
3 | M K;‘ Tec] . 2ay order No 13508296
i Tt Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/= |
| Enterprise 9,75,360/= Offer Rate Responsive | H.B.L ]

¢ The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Liaba
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder. l

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts OfTicer Executive Engincer District 'agineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) L% District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.43 opening date 10-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Repair Maintenance Work of Water Supply Scheme of Zafar Goth, Murad
Goth, Naik Muhammad Burhi Goth, Jangi Goth at Songal Area District
Council Karachi

Sr. | N S M/S Laiba i M/S Hi-Tech
‘ N Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S Fawad Builder Enterprise
| NN Available Available Available
i : -
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. | Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
- |Minimum Five year’s
A experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes |
g || DOTAVESIREE st Available Available Available
three years
g (Required Bid Scoury s Available Available Available
attached.

Bid is signed, named and .
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the firm along Yes oS Yes
with authorization letter.
‘ g [Qualifiad/Disqnsiitien Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Erfgi ‘ / District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




' COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-01 N.1.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 43 Opening date 10-04-2017
SUBJECT:- Repair Maintenance Work of Water Supply Scheme of Zafar Goth, Murad Goth, Naik Muhammad Burhi Goth, Jangi Goth at Songal
. ' Area District Council Karachi.
E.: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Offer Rate Rs9,77,000/= . s Comparison with | Cost offered
1 ’ P
SN Pomp it Fiom oy Sddey Schedule cost by the Bidder
| M/S Laiba Enterprises
Offer Rate 9,73,110/=
5
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,77,000/= - M/S Fawad Builder s
Offer Rate 9.73,730/=
3 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,75,360/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,77,000/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
1 Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,77,000/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.73.110=
Difference:- RS 3,890/=
Rs 3.890/= x 100= 0.40% Below
RS 9,77,000/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Laiba Enterprises Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

R

Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Fazal Meh d Gill (Chairman)
\ Y7, District Engineer
7 District Council Karachi

D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 43)

Mr.Khan Muham

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Laiba
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awarding contract to the bidder.

Accounts Officer

District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

L??/Dislri

Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer nbklﬂember} Mr.Wman}

District Engincer
ct Council Karachi

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi .
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 43 Dated 22-03-2017 }
o Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for
f‘ -
3 i];:{r:}der S lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Gadap &
n Kathore D.C.K -
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) - -
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos |
3 Tf:chmc_al Bid Opening date N/A |
(if applicable): |
9 N_o. ofBld technically qualified N/A .
(if applicable) - |
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 10-04-2017 |
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
. Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for -
S.No NS:IT‘;;?;:::“I offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder of cost cost rejection -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
p Pay order No 19902388
l\‘US La:.ba. Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
| | Enterprises 9,96,744/= | 1* Lowest | Offer Rate Responsive | Askari Bank
5 _ Pay order No 00130894 |
~ | M/S S.F Enterprises Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000= |
9,98,172/=- | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib
—_— Pay order No 00372567
3 MKS lelu- l'ech e — Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9,99,600/= Offer Rate Responsive | Sindh Bank




DISTRICT COUNCIL EKARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (nim-01works)
Tender Notice No.43 opening date 10-04-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage
from different arca of UC Gadap & Kathore D.C.K

Sr. SO — M/S Laiba T : M/S Multi-Tech |
\ No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S S.F Enterprises Enterprise
. [NIN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
| N
3. [Professional Tax NA N.A N.a |
Registration certificate o
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
| QUALIFICATION
\CRITERIA:
5 Mmmltum Five year’s Yes Yes Ves
| experience of relevant field.
 Fammavien ol lens St Available Available Available
[three years
7 || Requied Byl Socurityis Available Available Available
iattachcd. |
Bid is signed, named and
g stan‘"uped by the authorized Vs a Yes |
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualitied Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad/Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer a% (Member) W)
Accounts Officer Executive &‘ngmeer District Engineer

District Councif'Karachi D.M.C (East) b/ District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subje ~t: N.L.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/43 Dated 22-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 10-04-2017

\ Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
Mfs Larba Cotprise gt
I\//{ —%;wyté/ 8{& é’a&}z_ _ﬂ%[rn
MS—
rfs A fech PP /e/?/._:v rise b |
M. S Bolepor/se (70, |
/\,// ¢ N el Frp/eqprise )5 5)) ke l
' L y » |
B — |
) /é Kol ~soery ASwidAes f B \
/ (\2{‘»/"‘ o ‘
5 2 Z - '_‘
n //J’ AN oPraar’ Const?™ &8 (yerevied ok A
/,.wﬂ/‘zy \9/;7/}/7 Lty ‘
; N
Mr.Khan Muhammgad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer 8bbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmodd Gill (Chairman)

Accoupts Officer Executive Engineer Y/ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) "/~ District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/_{ Y4 12017 Dated: /J//fy;/z,-/;

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 10-04-2017

[- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

(]

- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /43 / 2017,
dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.
Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 10-04-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
ii- The tender was opened on 10-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 07 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 07-04-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 10-04-2017 in the office of Di§trict Engineer, District Council Karachi.

/
Mr.Khan Muhammagd’ Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. %mo d Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer J/I,Bistricl Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C( East) district Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

S0 Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Remarks
| Number Term of Cost
~ 01 | M/S Laiba Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
| M/S Fuwad Builder 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
n M/S Laiba Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S S.F Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi-Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Laiba Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
| M/S Kohee Noor Builder 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected |
B M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Laiba Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi-Tech Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General order o
supplier Bl Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
carthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

WM

Mr.Khan Huhamrnaq! alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas {Member) Mr. Fazal modﬂall (Chairman)

Accounts Offieer Executive Engineer ” District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East ) g District Council Karachi



e e e R i B B ==

-

. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 43 Opening date 10-04-2017

SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of
. : UC Gadap & Kathore D.C.K

i: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,600/= ; : Comparison with | Cost offered
1 Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
| M/S Laiba Enterprises
Offer Rate 9,96,744/=
2 : 5
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,600/= M/S S.F Enterprises
Offer Rate 9,98,172/=-
3 M/S Multi-Tech Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,99,600/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,600/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,600/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96,744=
Difference:- RS 2.856/=
Rs 2.856/= x 100= 0.29% Below
RS 9,99,600/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Laiba Enterprises Cont

actor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amc\dcd-ZOl 3

1\
\\

I'l_

/
Mr. Khan Muham
Accoug

District Co

d Malik(Member)
Officer
cil Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

o

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
V< District Engineer
\L/!’f)islrict Council Karachi




1

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 43)

District Council Karachi

1 Name of Procuring Agency:
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 43 Dated 22-03-2017
.. Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for
G f’ b
3 ilt;':]der Bescviptionioameot Wk lifting of Garbage from different arca of UC Lal Bakhar &
| i Gabopat D.C.K )
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos o
P Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 FE:E:th?I Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable):
9 N'o. ofB'|d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) - B
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| 11 Financial Bid Opening date 10-04-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Neiis 6 Pt Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No i offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 2 S
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 1457733
!\‘”US Lxl!)a Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| | Enterprises 9,96,030/= | 1" Lowest |  Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Islami
Pay order No 00130896
& | MiS KaheeNoor Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Builder 9,96,244/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: Pay order No 8136668
3 || WS a-Tesh 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
Enterprise 9,98,172/= Offer Rate Responsive | U.B.L

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Laiba
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer

5\

as| (Member)

Executiv€ Enginder
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazat Mehmood GHT (Chairman)

District Engineer

/

O!z;f District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (ni7-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.43 opening date 10-04-2017

Name of Work:. Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage
from different area of UC Lal Bakhar & Gabopat D.C.K

|
Sr. Eligibility Criteria M/S Laiba M/S Kohee Noor M/S Hi-Tech
No. giDAty Enterprises Builder Enterprise
AU Available Available Available
o] SIoe] 1
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nid
4 | Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
| QUALIFICATION
\CRITERIA:
5 Mlnll‘f"lum I“l\:’c year's ) Yey Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
r |'I‘umover of at least last . . :
6 Available Available Available
| three years
g ||Peaared Bl Secury 15 Available Available Available
!anached.
' ‘ Bid is signed, named and
| stamped by the authorized - =
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
i= = = —_— —— |
‘ g |SeeinelEDadu e Qualified Qualified Qualified ‘

JAWAY

Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeef Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
icer Executive Engineer > District Engineer
&/ District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)




] DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.L.'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 43 Opening date 10-04-2017

SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of
. * UC Lal Bakhar & Gabopat D.C.K

|
:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors >
; 9.99,600/= _ 2 =
1 Cost Of Offer Rate Rs Sr.No Nameiof Fivin o Biddes Comparison with | Cost offered

Schedule cost by the Bidder

1 M/S Laiba Enterprises

Offer Rate 9.96,030/=
9
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,600/= = M/S Kohee Noor Builder
Offer Rate 9.96,244/=
3 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise
Offer Rate 0,98,172/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,600/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

RS 9,99.600/=
Amount of Offer Rate [tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.030=
Difference:- RS 3,570/=

Rs 3.570/= x 100 =

0.36% Below
RS 9.99,600/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Laiba Enterprises Contyactor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amépded-2013.

Z'

Mr. Khan Muha d Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer »K(l\h'mberh A /
Accoun(t§ Officer

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer

4
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) \""j’




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 43)

. [ Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 43 Dated 22-03-2017
Tender Description/name of Work / Repair Ma.mt‘cnanc? of Wa.t!:r Leakages / Replacen-aeljt of
3 — valves at Siraj Munira Masjid Degree College, Lassi Goth,
& Surrounding Areas of UC Manghopir-1 ]
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ) - |
- Tf:nder Published: Through SPPRA website N
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Ff:chmc_a] Bid Opening date N/A
- (if applicable):
9 N.o‘. OfB.ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 10-04-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
_ . |
R Name of Firm Cost !lankmg Comparison with Reasons for -
S.No oF Biddes offered by | in terms Estimated cost acceptance/ Remarks
] the Bidder | of cost mated cos rejection
2 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 N
| —— ) Pay order No 19902377
| :f”h Laihe 1* Part A 16.50% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
R i 9,93,201/= | Lowest | PartB Offer Rate | Responsive | Askari Bank
- | = . 4 ) Pay order No 02891716
“ lM’?’ i 2" | Part A 16.60% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
| | bnierprises 9.93.982/= | Lowest | PartB Offer Rate | Responsive | NIB Bank |
| M/S Noorani
3 Construction & 3" Pay order No 8116891
General order Lowest | PartA 16.70% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
supplier 9.94,817/= Part B Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Laiba
Enterprises declared has the lowest respofsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer A@Q@er} Mr Fémhmoo&(cmlrman}

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Accounts OIH r
District Council Karachi

District Engineer

~District Council

Karachi




»

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (nNiT-04 works)

Tender Notice No.43 opening date 10-04-2017

Name of Work:. Repair Maintenance of Water Leakages / Replacement of valves at Siraj
Munira Masjid Degree College, Lassi Goth, & Surrounding Areas of UC

‘ - Manghopir
' M/S Noorani
Sr. s ik M/S Laiba M/S Multi-Tech Construction &
Eligibility Criteria 5 .
' No. d Enterprises Enterprises General order
} “supplier
| 1 [NIN Available Available Available
) . - 11 1 .
‘ 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
‘;. 3 CC] T X
X Professional Tax NA NA N
| 4 [ Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
\QUALIFICATION
} CRITERIA:
5 Munrpurn Fl\:’l”.‘ year’s Yes Yes ey
| |experience of relevant field.
6 LRUSHEEOR L IGHA Lt Available Available Available
three years
Reguitred Bad Secusity I Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
‘ | stamped by the authorized Ye Yes Yes ‘
| person of the firm along g =
with authorization letter. |
g, [QualifiedDisqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified |
|
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
i Executive Enginéer Ll District Engineer
District Counctil Karachi D.M.C (East) l

!/, istrict Council Karachi




L DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.L'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 43 Opening date 10-04-2017

SUBJECT:- Repair Maintenance of Water Leakages / Replacement of valves at Siraj Munira Masjid Degree College, Lassi Goth, & Surrounding
§ . Areas of UC Manghopir-1

1\5{) Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part A Cost Of Schedule Rs 7,98,873/= : . Comparison with Cost offered
I | Add 20% Above except itemn0 67,11 & 12 Rs 1.33.567/= SrNo Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,32,440/=
Part B Offer Rate Rs 62.496/= | | M/S Laiba Enterprises Part A 16.50% Above
Rs 9,94 936/= Part B Offer Rate 9,93,201/=
i : 2 . :
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,94,93¢/= M/S Multi-Tech Enterprises Part A 16.60% Above
Part B Offer Rate 9,93,982/=
3 M/S Noorani Construction & General order
supplier Part A 16.70% Above
Part B Offer Rate 9.94.817/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,94,936/= Below on Estimate Cost IC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,94 936/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.93.201=
Difference:- RS 1,799/=

Rs 1,799/= x 100= 0.18% Below
RS 9,94,936/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Laiba Enterprises Contractor at @ Part A 16.50% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formr]ilies of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

A
: - S\
Mr. Khan Muhamad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer zm;er) Mr. Fazal Me Gill (Chairman)
Engineer

Accoufits Officer Executi

_ VD] District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) e ) District Council Karachi

J'.I: /

‘——_—_——_——_—



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

